
Case No/Hearing No Defendant / Offense / Attorney Arresting Officer/ Agency / 
Witnesses

Dispositions

07-24-001033  
25-H-007531 
01/05/2026
9:00
 

AVIAN BRACARI BAILEY / AGGRAVATED 
ASSAULT STRANGULATION, CRUELTY TO 
CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE /  

Craig  Earle /  /
 ANGEL BRISHUANA BAILEY

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

bh25-006826  
25-H-007097 
01/05/2026
9:00
 

EDWIN JOSE BATISTA / V.G.C.S.A. - 
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, 
POSSESSION OF A DRUG RELATED 
OBJECT - FELONY /  

W  North /  /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

25so04-001563  
25-H-007532 
01/05/2026
10:00
 

KERRY  BAKER / FAILURE TO REGISTER 
AS SEXOFFENDER /  

R L Echols /  /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

25-084259  
25-H-007533 
01/05/2026
11:00
 

Cecil  Brown / CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO 
COMMIT A FELONY, Kidnapping, 
BATTERY /  

K G HARDY / Dekalb County Police
 /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

21-012721  
25-H-007573 
01/05/2026
13:00
 

Dimitrius R  Franks / AGGRAVATED 
STALKING /  

C  LYNCH / Dekalb County Police /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

202588056  
25-H-007567 
01/05/2026
13:00
 

GABRIELLE DEMETREON-WILLIAM 
MONTGOMERY / AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
WEAPON, POSSESSION OF A FIREARM 
DURING THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY / 
 

S  THREAT /  /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

Magistrate Court of DeKalb County
CRIMINAL DIVISION  SCHEDULED HEARINGS

Monday,January 5 ,2026  to   Monday,January 5 ,2026 Court Room B

(Pre) Preliminary Calendar AM Judge M McCoyd
PM Judge A Andrews



Case No/Hearing No Defendant / Offense / Attorney Arresting Officer/ Agency / 
Witnesses

Dispositions

bh25-007364  
25-H-007572 
01/05/2026
14:00
 

Demetri Parris Dudley / FINANCIAL 
TRANSACTION CARD THEFT, 
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, MORE 
THAN AN OUNCE, GIVING FALSE NAME, 
ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW 
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, OBSTRUCTION 
OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS -
Felony /  

EDWARD  HEPLER / Dekalb County 
Police /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

09-25-001635  
25-H-006347 
01/05/2026
15:00
 

CAMERON  MILLS / THEFT BY RECEIVING 
STOLEN PROPERTY, OBSTRUCTION OF 
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS -Misd., 
POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE 
COMMISSION OF A FELONY, Possession 
Of A Firearm By Convicted Felon- 
Possession Gun, TAMPERING WITH 
EVIDENCE - MISDEMEANOR /  

Craig  Earle /  /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

25so10-004534  
25-H-007003 
01/05/2026
16:00
 

Jaylen  Bailey / AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
WEAPON, UNLAWFUL ACTS OF 
VIOLENCE IN A PENAL INSTITUTION /  

MarKiesha  Faust /  /
 A  Bowen

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

25so10-004534  
25-H-007005 
01/05/2026
16:00
 

Ashton Patrick George / AGGRAVATED 
ASSAULT WEAPON, UNLAWFUL ACTS OF 
VIOLENCE IN A PENAL INSTITUTION /  

MarKiesha  Faust /  /
 A  Bowen

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

25so10-004534  
25-H-007004 
01/05/2026
16:00
 

Timothy Dwight Tookes / AGGRAVATED 
ASSAULT WEAPON, UNLAWFUL ACTS OF 
VIOLENCE IN A PENAL INSTITUTION /  

MarKiesha  Faust /  /
 A  Bowen

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________


